P \$40.00 5327486

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOUNT HAMILTON PARTNERS, LLC	03/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAZOS HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive Suite 5	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5327486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371 2600 Email: ppelleti@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4444.448STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Specht

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASN (2) from Mt. Hamilton to Brazos Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=ASN (2) from Mt. Hamilton to Brazos Holdings LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Brazos Holdings LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, and continuations of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
#5,327,486	US	Mar. 22nd 1993	Personal call management through interaction with a wireless messaging device. Incoming calls are identified and the user alerted, who can then redirect the call, or reject it via a typed response message
#2,158,833	Canada	Feb. 17th 1994	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING TELE-COMMUNICATIONS SUCH AS TELEPHONE CALLS

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all its rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things reasonably necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0869

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rig	hts is executed at Mountain View on
March 10,2005	
'	
ASSIGNOR	
By: Jakob Pande	
Name: Rakesh Ramde	·
By: Fanse Pande Name: Rakesh Ramde Title: President	
ACT ANTICOM A TA	
State of <u>California</u>) SS.:	
County of (Santa Clava)	
On March 10th, 2005, before me, Johnny Ku	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Rokesh Romde, personally known to me of whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledges.	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
authorized capacity, and that by his Afer signature on the instruction person acted, executed the instrument.	iment the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
O ,	
Valuey Knon	
	<u> </u>
	JOHNNY KWON Commission # 1441804
	Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
	My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2007